repair and paving of roadways/parking facilities of the regional school, including costs 
incidental and relauve thereto. 
ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of seventy-seven thousand 
and eighty-four dollars ($77,084.00), or any other sum, to the Department of Public Works 
General Highway Account, said monies to be received from the Commonwealth in partial 
payments earmarked for Highway Fund of Town roads, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasurv the sum of seventy-seven thousand and eighty-four dollars ($77,084.00) to 
the Department of Public Works General Highway Account, said monies to be received 
from the Commonwealth in partial payments earmarked for Highway Fund of Town roads. 
ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of six thousand, five hundred 
and three dollars ($6,503.00), or any other sum, from the Dispatcher Full-Time Salary Ac­
count to the Dispatcher Part-time and Overtime Labor Account, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of six thousand, five hundred 
and three dollars ($6,503.00) from the Dispatcher Full-Time Salary Account to the Dis­
patcher Part-time and Overtime Labor Account. 
ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of two thousand dollars

[...]

dred dollars ($2,500.00), or any other sum, to convert a 5,000 gallon tank truck, received 
from the Federal Government, for use by the Upton Fire Department, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) to convert a 
5,000 gallon tank truck, received from the Federal Government, for use by the Upton Fire 
Department. 
ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of ten thousand dollars

[...]

able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three thousand, nine hun­
dred dollars ($3,900.00), or any other sum, to pay for Tax Anticipation Notes, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of three thousand, nine hundred dollars ($3,900.00) to pay for Tax 
Anticipation Notes. 
ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of five thousand dollars 
($5,000.00), or any other sum, to be applied to the Medicare Account, or, to take any other

[...]

Said committee shall choose its own officers, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 
The moderator declared the motion lost. 
ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of eighty thousand, seven 
hundred and six dollars ($80,706.00), or any other sum, in conformity with Chapter 32, 
Section 22 (7) (c) (ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker's Com­
pensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester County Retirement System for the 
Fiscal period which begins on July 1, 1993 through June 30, 1994, or, to take any other

[...]

more of them, in accordance with regulations of the Department of Environmental Protec­
tion. 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or borrow the sum of nine thousand, three 
hundred dollars ($9,300.00), or any other sum, to be used in connection with and in addition 
to any funds allotted by the Commonwealth and/or County for the construction, reconstruc­
tion, and improvement of Town roads, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

i 

Voted:

[...]

used in connection with and in addition to any funds allotted by the Commonwealth and/or 
County for the construction, reconstruction, and improvement of Town roads. 
ARTICLE 11. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or borrow the surti of one hundred thirty-
three thousand, nine hundred seventy-two dollars ($133,972.00), or any other sum, to be 
used for the construction and/or improvement of town roads, to be reimbursed by the Com­
monwealth under Chapter 33, Acts of 1991, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town borrow the sum of $ 133,972.00 to be used for the